## APPLICATION FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

## **Customer Agreement/Service Contract**

By signing this application for WATER SERVICE, the applicant agrees to pay all costs of collection of the applicant's unpaid water bills. The TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON has the right pursuant to the South Carolina Setoff Debt Collection Act to collect any sum due and owed by the applicant through offset of the applicant's state income tax refund. If the TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON chooses to pursue debts owed by the applicant through the Setoff Debt Collection Act, the applicant agrees to pay all fees and costs incurred through the setoff process, including fees charged by the Department of Revenue, the South Carolina Association of Counties, the Municipal Association of South Carolina, and/or the TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON. If the TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON chooses to pursue debts in a manner other than setoff, the applicant agrees to pay the costs and fees associated with the selected manner as well. Your payment is due by the 15<sup>th</sup> of every month. After the 15<sup>th</sup>, a 10% penalty will be assessed on the account. The bill must be paid in full by the 25<sup>th</sup> of each month to avoid disconnection of service. A \$50.00 reconnection fee plus entire unpaid balance must be paid before service can be restored.

DATE
APPLICATION IS FOR: BUSINESS RESIDENTIAL (CHECK ONE)
BUSINESS NAME
INDIVIDUAL NAME
NAME OF PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER BILL
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
DRIVER'S LIC # DOB
ETHNICITY: NON-HISPANIC OR LATINO HISPANIC OR LATINO
RACE EMAIL ADDRESS
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT)
TELEPHONE #
OWN ( ) RENT ( ) PROPERTY OWNERS NAME:PHONE #
DEPOSIT REQUIRED = \$175.00
DATE FOR SERVICE TO BEGIN
SIGNATURE